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As per UGC Regulations on Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, 
Harassment and Redressal) Act 2013 (14 OF 2013): WIDE NOTIFICATION D.O.No.F.91 -
3/201 4(GS) and AICTE Notification (No. F.AICTE/WH/2016/01 dated 10/06/2016) to 

prevent Sexual Harassment of Women at the Workplace, following representatives have 
been nominated as members of ICC previously known as Gender Sensitization committee 
against Sexual Harassment (GSCASH) 
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INTERNAL COMPLAINT COMMITTEE (ICC) (2024-25) 

Dr. NB Ghiware 

Ms. Swati Tekale 

Mrs. Surekha Patni 

Mrs. Jyoti Kadam 

Ms. Sunita Mudiraj 

Mrs. Vaijanta Jamdade 

Miss. Lavisha Patil 

Miss. Rutuja Arun Kalyankar 

OFFICE ORDER 

Miss. Kalyani Pathrikar 

Copy to: All members of Committee 

DESIGNATION 

Chairman 

Presiding Officer 

Member (N.G.0.) 

Member (Police) 

Member 

Member 

Student Member 

Student Member 

Date: 

Student Member 

CONTACT NO. 

9021495182 

9923001528 

9404669099 

9604466696 

9881137292 

9307162440 

9373389030 

9096822766 

9307193006 

PRINCPAL 
rof.(DY.JN.B.Ghiware 

uC.Princlpal 
Nanded Pharacy College 
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