

NANDED PHARMACY COLLEGE

Shyam Nagar, Nanded - 431 605 Maharashtra India (19.175868,77.307992) Phone - 91 2462 254347 Tele fax No. 91 2462 254445 (O)

Visit: www.nandedpharmacycollege.org.in; Email: ssbesnpc146@gmail.com

Affiliated to SRTM University, Nanded, <u>www.srtmun.ac.in</u> University College Code: 146 Approved by PCI (PCI-2787); NAAC 'A' Grade; DTE Code: 2149; AISHE: C-7403

Ref. No. NPC / B. Pharm/ 2024-25 | 182-05

Date: 21.09.2024

OFFICE ORDER

As per UGC Regulations on Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Harassment and Redressal) Act 2013 (14 OF 2013): WIDE NOTIFICATION D.O.No.F.91 - 3/201 4(GS) and AICTE Notification (No. F.AICTE/WH/2016/01 dated 10/06/2016) to prevent Sexual Harassment of Women at the Workplace, following representatives have been nominated as members of ICC previously known as Gender Sensitization committee against Sexual Harassment (GSCASH)

INTERNAL COMPLAINT COMMITTEE (ICC) (2024-25)

NO.	NAME	DESIGNATION	CONTACT NO.
1.	Dr. N B Ghiware	Chairman	9021495182
2.	Ms. Swati Tekale	Presiding Officer	9923001528
3.	Mrs. Surekha Patni	Member (N.G.O.)	9404669099
4.	Mrs. Jyoti Kadam	Member (Police)	9604466696
5.	Ms. Sunita Mudiraj	Member	9881137292
6.	Mrs. Vaijanta Jamdade	Member	9307162440
7.	Miss. Lavisha Patil	Student Member	9373389030
8.	Miss. Rutuja Arun Kalyankar	Student Member	9096822766
9.	Miss. Kalyani Pathrikar	Student Member	9307193006

Copy to: All members of Committee

PRINCIPAL

rof.(Dr.)N.B.Ghiware

I/C.Principal

Nanded Pharmacy College

Nanded.

